

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G367]

## PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 14th JUNE

[2016

Konebada Petroleum Park Authority Act 2008

Regulatory Statutory Authorities (Appointment to Certain Offices) Act 2004

## REVOCATION OF ACTING APPOINTMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE KONEBADA PETROLEUM PARK AUTHORITY (KPPA)

- I, THEODORE ZURENUOC, Acting Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 24 of the Konebada Petroleum Park Authority Act 2008 and Section 6 of the Regulatory Statutory Authorities (Appointment to Certain Offices)(Amendment) Act 2004 and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the Ministerial Executive Appointments Committee, hereby
  - (a) revoke the appointment of DONALD VALU as Acting Chief Executive Officer of the Konebada Petroleum Park Authority; and
  - (b) appoint DONALD VALU as Chief Executive Officer of the Konebada Petroleum Park Authority for a period of four (4) years,

commencing on and from 30th May, 2016.

Dated this 14th day of June, 2016.

T. ZURENUOC, Acting Governor-General.